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NEWSLETTER 

19th October 2018 https://www.facebook.com/Cathedralschoolofstmary  

After School Clubs 

Bookings can now be made via the Premier 
Education website: 

https://www.premier-education.com/ 

Message from the Head of School 

Thank you to our families and staff who have made 

me feel extremely welcome this term, it has been a 

pleasure getting to know you all.  

We have a lot of work to do over the next term and 

I would like to thank you all for your patience and 

understanding during this period. If you have any 

comments or feedback, please send me an email or 

a letter via the school office. 

To the parents of year 6 children, you only have 

until Wednesday 31st October to apply for a 

secondary school place for your child. If you have 

not applied yet, please visit the school admissions 

section on www.plymouth.gov.uk and follow the 

instructions on applying for a secondary school 

place 2019. 

I hope you have a lovely restful week and look 

forward to welcoming you back on Tuesday 30th 

October. 

Please note that Friday 2nd November is also a non 

pupil day. 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Mrs D Potterton  

dpotterton@maryofthecross.co.uk 

 

 

 

Monday 22nd-Friday 26th October-Half Term 

Monday 29th October-Non Pupil Day 

Thursday 1st November-Flu programme for foundation to 

year 5 children 

Friday 2nd November-Non Pupil Day 

Monday 5th November-Friends of School Cake Sale, 3:15pm 

Tuesday 6th November-Healthy Smiles talk for  Yr3 & 6 

Friday 23rd November-Mufti (non uniform) Day in exchange 

for chocolate bars, packet of sweets or a  plastic bottle of 

something (e.g. bubble bath or fizzy drink) 

Tuesday 27th November-Donkey Roadshow for Key Stage 1 

Thursday 6th December-Christmas lunch 

Friday 7th December-Friends of School Christmas Fair 

Thursday 13th December-Friends of School Disco, Key Stage 

1 3:30-4:30pm and Key Stage 2 4:45-5:45pm  

Julia Donaldson 91.60% 

Roald Dahl 
100% 

Michael Morpurgo 91.48% 

David Walliams 95.76% 


